b
н
ы
Ľ.
×
м
٥
۲.
Н
v
С
м
м
т.
У
к
Ľ
۰
٠.
7
Ľ
Б
7
ч
и
ı.
ø

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):  Delviel	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  2/13/2004  Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Street Address: 6-3-41 Nishi-Awaji,  Hlgashi-Yodogawa-ku  City: Osaka, JAPAN State: Zip: 533-0031  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/276,297	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:  Name: Richard M. Goldberg	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street Suite 419	8. Deposit account number:  07-1524
City: Hackensack State: NJ Zip: 07801	
9. Signature.	
Richard M. Goldberg  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014341 FRAME: 0347

File 401/1/008

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DELVIEL (hereinafter refarred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of France having a place of business at La Boris Basse, 24130, Prigonrieux, France is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest to an invention for certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM FOR APPLYING A COMPOSITION ON A SURFACE ELEMENT, of Application Serial No. 10/276,297 for Letters Patent of the United States, which assignment was recorded at Reel 013834, Frames 0124-0125 on November 22, 2002; and

WHEREAS, TAIKI CORPORATION, LTD., a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 6-3-41 Nishi-Awaji, Higashi-Yodogawa-Ku, Osaka, 533-0031, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the antire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Patent Application and the improvements described and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all Divisions, Renewals and Continuations thereof, and all letters Fatents of the United States which may be granted thereon

PATENT REEL: 014341 FRAME: 0348 and all Reissues and Extensions thereof, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made; and

Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to the said Assignes, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as assignee of said entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey said entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any Agreement to conflict therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed below.

2/13/04 Date Name of Officer : Michel Guimard
Title of Officer president Delviel Taiki

2

PATENT REEL: 014341 FRAME: 0349